
00910 Construction Addenda 050113 1 of 1 Contract Central 

 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 3 

 
 Project Number 89005566  
 
 Project Title Kenneth Road Bridge Replacement  

Federal Job #BRO-B048(50)  
 
 

 
ISSUE DATE:  10/24/2019     
 
Bidders are hereby notified that the Bidding and Contract Documents for the above project, for 
which Bids are to be received on  10/29/2019   , are amended as follows: 
 
 
Q1. In the Invitation to Bid page 1, 4th paragraph “Each bidder must certify that it is not presently 

debarred,…”. Do you have a form for this certification? If not, do we need to include a 
statement on our company letterhead certifying this? 

A1. We don’t have a form for this. Refer to Notice to Contractors Item (6). 
  
Q2. Notice to Contractors Item (6), it stated that “Any necessary documentation is to accompany 

the bid submission, as required by these actions.” Where are the documents that are referred 
to in Sec. 102.18.1 and Sec. 102.18.4? 

A2. By signing and submitting the bid the bidder certifies the requirements in Contractors 
Item (6).  Documentation that will be needed is located in Bid Form – Document 
00500.03.    

  
Q3. The bid form has a quantity of 1242 SY of Asphalt Milling (2”), 4227 SY of both 2” Asphalt 

Surface and 7” Asphalt Base. In the plans, in the summary of quantities on Sheet 2 of 100, 
the surface quantity is shown as 5469 SY. Which is correct? If the bid form is correct, is the 
2” asphalt surface subsidiary to the Asphalt Milling (2”)? 

A3. The plans are correct. A revised bid form is attached with a revised 2” Asphalt Surface 
quantity of 5469 SY shown. 

  
  
  
 
 
Contracting Requirements 
 

1. Delete and replace the following section(s): 
a. Delete Document, 00412 Unit Prices and replace with the following 

Document, 00412 Unit Prices included in this Addendum. 
 
 
 

NOTE: Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by listing the number and 
date, where provided, on the Bid Form - Document 00410. 
 

 



Bidder:  ________________________________________________

00412 Unit Prices Form  050113 1 Contract Central

UNIT PRICES

89005566

Kenneth Rd Bridge Project

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCY, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN.

Item No. Unit Quantity Item Description: Unit Extension
1 L.S. 1            Clearing & Grubbing (Approximately 0.45Acres)

2 L.S. 1            Demolition and Removal

3 L.S. 1            Mobilization

4 L.S. 1            Contractor Surveying and Staking

5 C.Y. 12,384   Embankment

5a C.Y. 12,384   Soil Treatment (If Liq Limit > 40 and/or Plastic Limit > 25)
(5-7% Lime or 15-20% Fly Ash)

6 C.Y. 6,432     Excavation

7 S.Y. 1,596     4" Layer Crushed Stone Surface

8 S.Y. 361        Temporary 4" Layer Crushed Stone Surface

9 S.Y. 240        Construction Entrance Rock

10 S.Y. 1,242     Asphalt Milling (2")

11 Bid Item Deleted

12 S.Y. 5,469     Asphalt Surface Course (2" )

13 S.Y. 4,227     Asphalt Base Course (7")

14 S.Y. 4,661     Aggregate Base Course (6")

15 C.Y. 777        Compacted Subgrade (6")

16 Gal. 211        Tack Coat

17 S.Y. 253        Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (6" thick)

18 S.Y. 199        4" Concrete Sidewalk

19 L.F. 775        Barbed Wire Fence

20 L.F. 525        Chainlink Fence (Relocate)

21 EACH 1            Double Swing Gate/Access Control Gate

22 L.F. 3,750     4" Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (On Roadway)

23 L.F. 3,260     4" White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (On Roadway)

24 L.F. 42          24" Stop Bar White

25 L.F. 887        4" Yellow Epoxy Pavement Marking (On Bridge)

26 L.F. 967        4" White Epoxy Pavement Marking (On Bridge)

27 EACH 3            Left Turn Arrow (Preformed Thermoplastic)

28 EACH 1            Right Turn Arrow (Preformed Thermoplastic)

29 L.F. 110        24" Hatch Yellow Waterborne Pavement Marking

30 EACH 2            Land Corner and Corner Monument Adjustments

31 EACH 1            Grate Inlet (Type 1)(4' x 2')(Special)



Bidder:  ________________________________________________

00412 Unit Prices Form  050113 2 Contract Central

Item No. Unit Quantity Item Description: Unit Extension
32 L.F. 113        15" RCP

33 L.F. 139        48" RCP

34 EACH 2            15" RC End Section

35 EACH 2            48" RC End Section

36 EACH 3            15" RC End Section w/ Toe Wall

37 EACH 2            48" RC End Section w/ Toe Wall

38 S.Y. 160        Rock Lining

39 C.Y. 2,950     Type 2 Rock Blanket

40 ACRE 3            Temporary Seeding

41 ACRE 2            Permanent Seeding

42 L.F. 2,590     Compost Filter Sock

43 L.F. 130        Slope Drain

44 L.F. 1,070     Type B Berm

45 L.F. 265        Type C Berm

46 L.F. 20          Gravel Filter Sock

47 S.Y. 95          Erosion Control Blanket

48 S.Y. 4,433     Geotextile Blanket

49 C.Y. 103        Type 3 Ditch Liner

50 Each 1            Fire Hydrant Relocation

51 L.S. 1            Existing Street Signs & Pavement Marking Removal

52 EACH 9            Type III Moveable Barricades

53 S.F. 72.89     Construction Signs

54 S.F. 73.00     Permanent Signs

55 EACH 15          Posts

56 EACH 2            Project Signs (Const -5-96)

57 EACH 2            Changeable Message Sign

58 L.S. 1            Removal of Existing Bridge Substructure

59 S.Y. 199        Bridge Approach Slab (Minor Road)

60 L.F. 395        Pedestrian Fence*

61 L.F. 93          Drilled Shaft (4'-0")

62 L.F. 72          Rock Sockets (3'-6")

63 EACH 9            Supplementary Television Camera Inspection

64 L.F. 162        Foundation Inspection Holes

65 EACH 9            Sonic Log Testing

66 L.F. 357        Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (10 inch)

67 EACH 2            Dynamic Pile Testing

68 EACH 14          Pile Point Reinforcement

69 C.Y. 249        KCMO Mix SA-1 Concrete

70 S.Y. 1,462     Slab on Concrete NU-Girder

71 L.F. 810        Corral Rail on Bridge (includes tapers)

72 L.F. 1,444     NU-43, Prestressed Concrete NU Girder



Bidder:  ________________________________________________

00412 Unit Prices Form  050113 3 Contract Central

Item No. Unit Quantity Item Description: Unit Extension
73 LBS. 49,167   Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)

74 EACH 2            Vertical Drain at End Bents

75 EACH 12          Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads

76 EACH 20          Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads
Total Unit Prices: (LAST PAGE ONLY) TOTAL $

*Non-participating item
Note: May be printed, for manual fill-in, or filled in on electronic excel spreadsheet version.


	00910 Construction Addenda 050113 (3)
	ADDENDUM NUMBER 3

	Copy of 00412 Unit Prices Form  050113 10 24 19
	Unit


